
SUPPLEM ENTAIl BID BULLETIN 

Republic of the Philippines 
Calamba Water District 

Lakeview Subd, Halang, Calamba City 
Tel. Nos: (049) 545-2728; 545-1614; 545-1389 

Fax No: (049) 545-9752/502-7108 
E-mail add: cwd bac@yahoo.com   

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
23 February 2021 

AMENDMENTS TO BiDDING DOCUMENTS 

Under SECTION I. Invitation to Bid — Paragraph 2, 5, 7, 9, SECTION III. Bid Data Sheet — 
Clause 20, and SECTION V. Special Conditions of Contract — Clause 15.1 thereof should be read as 
follows: 

I. SECTION I. Invitation to Bid — Paragraph 2, 5, 7, 9 

2. The Calamba Water District now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. 
Completion of the Works is required within Eight (8) months. Bidders should have 
completed a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is 

contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders). 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on 
February 01, 2021 up to 03:00pm of March 02, 2021 from given address and website/s 
below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to 
the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Ten Thousand Pesos Only (Php 
10,000.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment 
for the fees in person, by facsimile, or through electronic means. 

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the 
office address as indicated below, on or before 03:oopm of March 02, 2021. Late bids 
shall not be accepted 

9. Bid opening shall be on March 02, 2021, 03:Oopm at the given address below, 2x1  Floor 
CWD Warehouse Building, Lakeview Subdivision Halang, Calamba City. Bids will be 
opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend the 
activity. 

II. SECTION III. Bid Data Sheet— Clause 20 

Clause 

20 1. Certificate of Site Inspection. 

2. Present and Previous Contractor of Calamba Water District for Infrastructure 
must secure a Certificate of Completion with a Very Satisfactory 
Performance and did not incur any work Slippage. 

3. Latest six (6) month's income tax returns filed and paid through the BIR 
Electronic Filing and Payment System (eFPS) covering the period of 
September 2020 to February 2021 

4. Latest six (6) month's business tax returns (VAT Payments) filed and paid 
through the BIR Electronic Filing and Payment System (eFPS) covering the 
period of September 2020 to February 2021 



For guidance and, information of all concerned. 

14kR. JOSELITO&. GILLERA 
Chairman 

5. Copy of Attorneys Roll Number including the Address and Telephone 

Number of Notary Public if there is any. 

Notarized authorization to Calamba Water District— Bid and Awards 
Committee and Technical Working Group for verification of the following 
at the BlR Office (Regional Office) together with the photocopy of two (2 

Valid Identification Card, with signature of the authorized signatory. 

• Latest Income and Business Tax Return (VAT Payment) within the last 
six (6) months preceding the date of bid submission, and 

. Payment Confirmation 

II. SECTION V. Special Conditions of Contract — Clause 15.1 

Clause 

15.1 The date by which operating and maintenance manuals are required is -Not 
Applicable. 

The date by which "as builf' drawings are required is Fifteen (15) Days Upon 
Completion of Each Type. 

Received by:  
Date: 

Supply of Labor and Materials for the Rehabilitation of BPS Suction Pipe (Rebidding) (CWD 08-2021) 


	Page 1
	Page 2

